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LFPR gap remains almost unchanged in 
last decade, increasing in some regions
• Women`s LFPR lags behind men’s (49.4% vs. M 76.1% globally. 
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MENA gender paradox

• Female labour participation rate around 21%, lowest in the world, and rising very 
slowly

• Female youth unemployment rates  (40-45%)  and female/male unemployment 
rates (1.8-2) highest in the world, rising, associated with higher education

• Despite closing, and even reverting, gender gap in education, delay in age at 
marriage, fertility decline: conducive labour supply factors
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Key constraints

Discriminatory gender 
norms, attitudes and 

regulations

Lack of financial and 
business services for 

women

Limited access to skills, 
knowledge, markets 

and networks
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Preference for women to work at a 
paid job, stay home or both

Middle East

North Africa

17

17

45

35

36

45

2

4

Women

Men Work at a paid job

Both

Stay home

Don't know /refused

36

24

31

23

32

51

1

2

Women

Men

5



3/14/2018 6



3/14/2018 7



Research design

RCT using encouragements: text messages – close to 
Berg & Zia (2013)
• 12-18 months after end of show
• Spillover: effects on peers

Outcomes of interest
• Youth involvement
• Youth aspirations
• Origin of youth aspirations
• Knowledge about entrepreneurship
• Perceived barriers in creating a business
• Opinion about entrepreneurship
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Take-up
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Perception effects
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Opinions on women self-employment
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Effects on aspirations
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Policy pillars to promote opportunities 
for women in the labour force

Supply and demand-side interventions required, 
need to influence social norms about gender roles
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